THREE RIVERS COLLEGE BOARD POLICY

Section: 0000 Board of Trustees			
Sub Section: 0400 Meetings			
Title: BP 0413 Responsibility of College President at Board Meetings Page 1 of 2			
Associated Regulation:			
References:			
Supersedes: 2.1.2			
Responsible Administrator: College President			
Initial Approval: 10-15-2009	Last Revision: 09-21-2016		

The college president will meet with the trustees at all times unless requested to be absent. The college president shall have no authority to preside or to vote, except that he/she will preside at the time when the trustees select their board chair.

THREE RIVERS COLLEGE BOARD POLICY

Section: 0000 Board of Trustees			
Sub Section: 0400 Meetings			
Title: BP 0413 Responsibility of College President at Board Meetings Page 2 of 2			
Associated Regulation:			
References:			
Supersedes: 2.1.2			
Responsible Administrator: College President			
Initial Approval: 10-15-2009	Last Revision: 09-21-2016		

DOCUMENT HISTORY:

- **10-15-2009:** Initial approval of policy BP 0413 Responsibility of College President at Board Meetings.
- **09-21-2016:** The College Board of Trustees approved the name change of the college from Three Rivers Community College to Three Rivers College.